
 
  St Brannock’s Braunton  with St Anne’s Saunton 
   ~~~ 
  Historic Church ~ Living Faith 

                   ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

            Church Calendar  2025 
-------------------------------------------------------------------- 
All dates, times, services are correct(ish) at time of going to print ! 

-------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Meetings 
-------------------------------------------------------------------- 
APCM   
Wednesday 7th May – APCM  7.00pm – 8.30pm 
 
Archdeacon Visitation     Thursday 12th June 7.30pm venue tba 
 
PCC  
Wednesday 22nd January  (4.00pm – 5.30pm) 
 

Wednesday 12th February (4.00pm – 5.30pm) 
 

Wednesday 12th March 7.00pm – 8.30pm 
 

Wednesday 9th April – Agree Annual Report / 2023 Finance Accounts  
7.00pm – 8.30pm 
 

Wednesday 7th May – APCM  7.00pm – 8.30pm  
Short PCC meeting to immediately follow. 
 

Wednesday 4th June  7.00pm – 8.30pm 
 

Wednesday 30th July  7.00pm – 8.30pm 
 

Wednesday 10th September  7.00pm – 8.30pm 
 

Wednesday 15th October  7.00pm – 8.30pm 
 

Wednesday 19th November (4.00pm – 5.30pm) 
 

--------------------------------------------------------------------- 



 
Notable dates 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Ash Wednesday    5th March 
Mothering Sunday    30th March 
Palm Sunday     13th April 
Easter Day     20th April 
 

Patronal Festivals  
St Brannocks    Thursday 26th June 
St. Annes      Saturday 26th July 
 

Harvest St Brannock’s  Sunday 12th October    
Harvest St Anne’s   Sunday 19th October 
 

Remembrance Sunday  Sunday 9th November 
      Armistice Tuesday 11th November 
 

All Souls Community Service  Sunday 23rd November 
 

Advent begins    Sunday 30th November 
Christmas Eve     Wednesday 24th December 
Christmas Day    Thursday 25th December 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
EVENTS TEAM 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Quiz n’ Chips          Saturday 22nd February & Saturday 22nd March 
Braunton Village Fair         Monday 26th May  
 

Duck Race  August Bank Holiday  Monday 25th August 
 

Christmas Market  Parish Hall Date tba 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
WEDDINGS 
Saturday 10th May  St Brannock’s 
Saturday 17th May  St Anne’s 
Friday 13th June   St Brannock’s 
(Saturday 23rd May      St Brannock’s  2026) 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 


